SunLhitar

PARTS BOOK
SPS/D-B1202 Series

Electronically Controlled
Button Sewing Machine
(Direct Drive Type)

PME-090113

SUNSTAR.MACHINERY CO., LTD.




Information

A. Parts Book T4
Structure of Part Book

@

tm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanis
el =3 2FE oA

‘Cover

Sormaliea mma

et e

[ thisi =i

i@ 2% 92i=]

[uzim 2w 9=

FOEET]

ueid 3 9.2 ws

[usis 2% 0= wmEs

[@in The oea

a1 e

@ zua

CErEN

)

ML

e

o el el felelele ke e e belele e e b e b e e et e e e e e e e B e B e e e e e

1, Hkea Pt My Matnrnd R 4 B
ik M| 8 ), BLeoLags Geatis Mazali S8 4]

o
O:EA 8 17 ZE
Unique code by mechanism
@ oA E 07 €A
Unique name by mechanism
@ HAE

Explode view
®Ref .No:TIIEH

o

D7 AE HS

Unique identification number by part |

®Parts No.: 117 MZ ZE=
Unique Product code

®Note:sX[Ateh E7] & M2
Refers to notice and memo
OFS Y.OES IR =Y
Name of Part:Unique name of parts
®Q'ty ‘HLtE2S| &
The number of parts
@Assembly no.:=(#8) TtES| AlH HS

Unique identification number by set part

+ I C = e}
Category ode remarks
H It
T &
0ld part 01-030C-1230
AS-000000-00 Z(#) THE
Set parts
& TE 000000- J17H me
New Part GP-000000-00 Instrumental parts
x 1 1
EP-000000-00 Mo|H oE
Electrical parts

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1. 2o &3 AEE NE 29 A AF9 A&
AT AE AT F2 A=

A I

EE AE EFl TAE 5 3o
T & F5o=2% 74°] JFedyT.
E A= Parts BookS 2 A|ZEHPoBZ vFLE AE BT

3. AFA dlar glo] Atgke]l BA E & JsYTH

1. The parts classified as ass’y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing

when they are separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be
purchased as ass’y items only.

2. This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual
3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Button S/M Model / EtFE

0]

27| 2

SPS/D-B1202-01

Sunstar Pattern System
HWAEL Tf i Al AR

Series
Alg|=

Name of Bar Tacking Sewing Machine
ChEEol &7 Y
S : Shuttle Hook
R : Rotary Hook

Button Type &k 7&

01

02 :

03:

- Small-Size Button, Standard

Wiper Type

(174 etolHE, ~™ CHEE)
Large-Size Button, Standard
Wiper Type

(7174 2olHY, e THHFEE)
Small & Large Size Button,
Wiper Type

(&elcol=4] 2lo|lHY, &8 ¢
g chE8)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CONTENTS
2 X}

|. Machine Part 7] SIE

Machine Body Mechanism

A S Dl Q[EF | @ cecececececnctrttuttitittttititittititittitititiitttitittttittotttitttttttetctttttrcrstrens 6
B Upper Shaft Mechanism 10
APZE T @eeeccessanssntoniotieeesanssnioniosieeessasssntoniostesesanssntontorestessesstnssntonssresectsansansns
C Lower Shaft Mechanism 192
SEE TUJH| @ cveevecrccsnnnettecinnntteiienectteesenstcccssensctocsessstocsnesstccssensstosssensstccssennss

D Presser Plate Mechanism 14
o | S

E Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism 16
)él %_7?:_7| I;lcl )é;g.p_j‘ _TII:|.7;” .. ..................................................................................

F Wiper Mechanism 18
Ql.olﬂ.l _TII:|,74| [ L R Y]

G Thread Trimmer Mechanism 20
A}g kA [ R P R PP P Y
X-Y Mechanism

H X=Y ZHAH| @ cecercescncesctcescecetcecestecssessstescesesseseseesessesetsesetcesescesestestesestessstessesessesns <4
Button Clamp Mechanism

I H{% %E.:."E :&7“ @ ccccerseecseescenssessecssesssesseessenssesstesseessesssesseessesssesseesstessesssesseessnens 26
Lubrication Mechanism

J 22 A N 30

K Table & Thread Stand Mechanism 39
EO[2 2 AIT{IZO| TIJ| @ cecececssocscacscncssnentstsoressssscstsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssnsssnss
Accessor ies Mechanism

I 34

Il. Control Part A7] I} E

M Control Box Mechanism 36
%IEE ‘1||'ﬁ ;||;|_7:” [ R R R R R TR R R R

N Operation Unit Mechanism 40
_(‘D_E_ia_nol/\d %‘LIE :||:|_7:” . .......................................................................................

Q Cable Unit 42
2 Lo L

lll. Option Part ¥4 B E

R Option Part A4

S/ TEH|  @eveeereerereernnneaseeeerernnnssaeteeettnnsnnsaseretrennsnsssaseettennnssnseseeerrnnsnnnssseerennns

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



£
2
c
®
£
)
Q
=
>
°
o
(a4
)
£
£
3}
®©
=
o3
]
Q
(a4
£
.
<

a

K0

oK

I+
U

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = H Q'ty Ass::bly
A-1 GP-012455-03 Arm ofet 1 A-93
A-2 GP-010079-06 Bed H = 1
A-4 GP-032780-00 Face Plate o 1
A-5 01-008M—-120H Face Plate Gasket B IEAZN 1
A-6 SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64" n=40) E LA 10
A-7 01-110R-1230 Rubber Cap for Face Plate S n 2o 2
A-8 90-001M-120D Caution Sticker 43 AE[A 1
A-9 GP-031972-00 Take-up Lever Cover AR 7| A 1
A-10 SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64" n=40) E LA 1
A-11 GP-017249-00 Bed Cover(L) Hl =78 (=) 1
A-12 01-014M-120H Bed Cover Gasket(L) HI =7 Tt270(FH 1
A-13 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64" n=40) ZILEAL 14
A-14 GP-017250-00 Bed Cover (R) HI =7 H () 1
A-15 01-017M-120H Bed Cover Gasket(R) H =78 FHAZ(2) 1
A-16 445061S-306H Qil Tank Rubber Cap 2 g3 nRopy 1
A-17 01-027A-1230 Thread Guide Ass’y MY MHol(x) 1

A-17-1 01-015A-1230 Thread Guide MY Adol 1

A-17-2 01-027C-1230 Nut HE 1
A-19 01-003C-250B Thread Guide(L) Aokl (= 1
A-20 SC-0120-1230 Screw(9/64" n=40) ZILEAL 3
A-21 01-030C-1230 Thread Guide(R) Alohf () 1
A-22 GP-016482-00 Arm Thread Guide ofgt Mokl Zo|(x)-H}E 1
A-23 11-017S-7500 Nut HE 1
A-24 01-028C~-120H Thread Guide(L) Aokl (sh) 1
A-26 04-104R-1230 Arm Upper Part Rubber Cap ofet AR D Z o 3
A-27 04-003R-120H Needle Bar Rubber Cap dhscH D2 opy 1
A-28 01-042R-640L #1 Rubber Cap(L) D2 op7H(cH) 4
A-29 44-021R-7400 #2  |Rubber Cap(S) DRopH () 5
A-30 01-073R-120H Bed Rubber HE 12 1
A-31 GP-011464-00 #1  |Sticker(Small Button) BT AEFH (A2 HFE) 1
A-32 GP-011465-00 #2  |Sticker(Large Button) 225 AEF{(E cEE) 1
A-33 GP-011466-00 #3  [Sticker(Wiper for Solenoid Type) B AE[7{(£2] 0| E4] 2t0|H) 1
A-34 01-011C-2350 Cable Holder A 0lE EC(5N) 2
A-35 01-051A-120H Top Cover SAEH 1
A-36 41-101A-120H Bobbin Winder Ass’y AZT|(=x) 1SET
A-37 41S001S-306H Bobbin Winder Base AZ7| Hjoj A 1
A-38 41-005A-120H Bobbin Winder Shaft AT FSF 1
A-39 41S006S-306H Bobbin Winder AT A B2 1
A-40 SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64" n=40) ELIAL 2
A-41 41S008S-306H Bobbin Winder Action Ring A7 s 1
A-42 41S009S-306H Bobbin Winder Shaft Rubber Ring A FsE 17Y 1
A-43 41S010S-306H Bobbin Winder Lever A7 2 1
A-44 418011S-306H Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plate ALY =™ E 1
A-45 SC-0130-1230 Screw(1/8" n=40) ZE| LEA} 1
A-46 02-011W-2302 Washer kM 1
A-47 4150135-306H Bobbin Winder Lever Shaft AL HHF 1
A-48 4150145-306H Bobbin Winder Adjusting Cam AT =EY 1
A-49 02015SC-4113 Screw(M4XxP0.7) ZE| LEA} 1
A-50 04-009C-3710 E-Ring($5) E-3& (3% ¢5) 2
A-51 4150175-306H Bobbin Winder Action Plate Ao =sE 1
A-52 40-018A-120H Bobbin Winder Action Body AT S A 1
A-53 40-007W-1600 Washer 2+M 3
A-54 4150215-306H Bobbin Winder Spring A7| QlE A=ZE 1
A-55 4150225-306H Bobbin Stopper Bl AR 1
A-56 418023S-306H Screw E LA 3
A-57 41S024S-306H Bobbin Stand Bl ARHE 1
A-58 415025S-306H Bobbin Winder Mes AZE7| HA 1

Note: #1—Small Size Button(28

tHE&), #2— Large—Size Button(CH8 ©HE&), #3— Wiper for Solenoid Type(&2l 0| =4] 2}0|1H)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Arm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanism

TR 3o B

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = H Q'ty Ass;cr)nbly
A-59 SC-0519-2302 Screw (1/8" n=40) E LA 2
A-60 AS-008929-01 Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'’y 7| e = HER(F) 1SET
A-61 415028S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft AT AT =8 & 1
A-62 418026S-306H Thread Guide Plate Alohy I 1
A-63 40-204A-1230 Thread Tension Disk Aokl FHA| 2
A-64 GP-003213-01 Thread Tension Spring Al xEH AEY 1
A-65 40-804W-1230 Thread Tension Spring Stopper AN =M AT AR 1
A-66 40-024A-1230 Spring Cover Az HH 1
A-67 40-204A-2350 Thread Tension Nut Az =H Y HE 1
A-68 SN-0121-7400 Nut(15/64" n=28) AR xH & HE 1
A-69 04-104R-1230 M, L, K [Rubber Cap I Sapsj 3
A-70 01S043S-306H Safety Plate Ass'y OFH EH( =) 1SET
A-71 01S044S-306H Safety Plate ORI 1
A-72 015045S5-306H Safety Plate Bracket oM I =22l 1
A-73 015046S-306H Safety Plate Holder oM I 20 1
A-74 0150475-306H Safety Plate Hinge Screw OHM IF CHfA} 1
A-75 SN-0101-7400 Nut(3/16" n=28) HE 1
A-76 40-007W-1600 Washer 2t 1
A-77 01S050S-306H Safety Plate Spring oM A=Y 1
A-78 01S051S-306H Safety Plate Spring Hook OFM It A= ZHo| 1
A-79 SN-0111-1600 Nut(3/16" n=28) HE 1
A-80 01-038M-120D Model Sticker S AE[AH 1
A-81 01-038A-120D Motor Cover ZEHH 1
A-82 SC-0498-3710 Screw(11/64" n=40) I LEAL 4
A-84 Washer HAEFI| 2EH 20 2
A-85 CA-000359-00 Safety Switch oM A Qx| 1
A-86 03071SC—-A001 Screw(M3xL15) OFM A Qx| ELIAHM3XL15) 2
A-87 08112SN-A001 Nut(M3) oM A2Q|X| L{E(M3) 2
A-88 GP-006543-00 Safety Switch Bracket oM A (x| E23l 1
A-89 SC-0174-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40) oM ALR|x| BalZl ELIAH11/64" n=40) 2
A-90 10-020W-2700 Washer oM ALQ|X| B2l ELIAL 2t 2
A-92 04-003R-1600 Rubber Cap 2oy 1
A-93 01-001A-120B Arm&Bed Ass’y ot H| E(x) 1SET
A-94 CA-000360-00 Cable S| E otMARX| B2 A HolE 1
A-95 01-035P-7400 Pin Hs o o 4

Note: #1—Small Size Button(28

tHE&), #2— Large—Size Button(CH8 ©HE&), #3— Wiper for Solenoid Type(&2l 0| =4] 2}0|1H)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Upper Shaft Mechanism

AF
o

i
E
a

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = H Q'ty No
B-1 02-001A-1254 Upper Shaft Abs 1
B-2 GP-024158-00 Link Cam EERL] 1
B-3 02S003S-306H Link Cam Washer EEREY 1
B-4 02-003S-2500 Screw(15/64" n=28) ZILEAL 1
B-5 SC-0150-2500 Screw(9/32" n=28) E LA 1
B-6 SC-0183-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) E LA 3
B-7 08-201B-120B Thread Take-Up Lever Ass’y AR 7|(X) 1SET
B-8 08-501A-120B Thread Take-Up Lever A7 1
B-9 08-502A-120B Needle Bar Crank =t 383 1
B-10 08-503A-120B Thread Take—Up Lever Crank A7 3Y3 1
B-11 08-511A-123A Needle Bearing Lol & Hlolg 1
B-12 08-511A-123A Needle Bearing Hol| & Hlold 1
B-13 08-504A-120B Needle Bar Crank Rod HHsOH 3¥3 R= 1
B-14 08-507S-123A Screw E LA 1
B-15 08S505P-306H Needle Bar Holder HhsCh Fol 1
B-16 08-508S5-123A Screw EILEA} 1
B-17 08-506A-120B Thread Take-Up Crank Shaft AT 3YI= 1
B-18 08-006S-120B Screw AT YT F FHLIAL 1
B-19 SC-0101-3710 Screw(15/64" n=28) ELIAL 1
B-20 GP-035931-00 Needle Bar Hh=CH 1
B-21 0451025-306H Needle Bar Bushing(U) Hhsth AR4 1
B-22 SC-0164-2700 Screw(11/64" n=40) E LA 2
B-23 04-004A-120B Needle Bar Bushing(L) HhsCH SR A 1
B-24 GP-031798-00 Needle Bar Guide Block Ht=Of o= 1
B-25 04-008A-120M Thread Guide for Needle Bar Hh=CH Aok 1
B-26 SC-A131-4522 Screw E LA 1
B-27 Needle(DPx17 #14) Hts 1
B-28 025107S-306H Upper Shaft Bushing(F) o5 d xR 1
B-29 025009S-306H Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel AT S 8 1
B-30 10-017S-8577 Screw E LA 2
B-31 025111S-306H Upper Shaft Bushing(M) as 3 84 1
B-32 CL-000101-00 Upper Shaft Collar A= 72} 1
B-33 SC-A308-4517 Screw(15/64" n=28) E LA 2
B-34 2550015-306H Hand Pulley Gear “A” HEZe2| 7|0f"A” 1
B-35 SC-A308-4517 Screw DHLIAL (15/64" n=28) 4
B-36 255001S-306H Hand Pulley Gear “A” HEZ2| 7|0{“A” 1
B-37 GP-013654-00 Hand Pulley Bushing Hege| R4 1
B-38 SC-0317-2700 Screw TIHLEAL (15/64" n=28) 1
B-39 255105S-306H Hand Pulley Shaft HEZe = 1
B-40 255007S-306H Hand Pulley Roller HEZ2 228 1
B-41 255006S-306H Hand Pulley Roller Hinge Pin HEZe| 228 CHAL 1
B-43 GP-037449-00 Hand Pulley Spring HeEZe| Axg 1
B-44 02-026A-120D Hand Pulley HEZe| 1
B-45 255012S-306H Screw HEZ2| ELIAL 1
B-46 02-016A—120D Upper Shaft Bearing (R) AE T H {3 (6302ZZ NR) 1
B-47 02-023R-120D Spacer O-Ring (P15) Aol O 1
B-48 02-017A-120D Coupling HEY 1
B-49 08037SC-120D Screw E LA (M6%1.0 L=8) 8
B-50 SFAM-500-001 Main Motor FEEDE 1
B-51 02-020S-120D Screw Z LA (M5X0.8 L=25) 4
B-52 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer AT kM ($5) 4
B-53 10-020W-2700 Washer gt (¢5) 4
B-54 SC-0114-1230 Screw I LEAL 1
B-55 SC-0507-1230 Screw O™ LEA} 1
B-56 07S116S-306H O-Ring o-d 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Lower Shaft Mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = H Q'ty No
Cc-1 AS-003752-01 Lower Shaft Ass’y 5% (X) 1SET
C-2 GP-013203-01 Lower Shaft St 1
C-3 GP-010180-03 Lower Shaft Gear 5t= 710 1
C-4 PN-000215-01 Taper Pin =&l o 1
C-5 SC-0164-2700 Screw E LA 4
C-6 GP-013728-01 Lower Shaft Rear Bushing 5t = 24 1
C-7 BR-000092-00 Needle Bearing (KT8110) HolE Hol Y 2
C-8 07S008S-306H Thrust Washer EBAE 2N 1
C-9 10S114S-306H Lower Shaft Collar stE 72t 1
C-10 07S111S-306H Crank Rod J¥3 R= 1
C-11 SC-0179-3710 Screw (11/64" n=40) ELIAL 2
Cc-12 075013S-306H Crank Rod Hinge Screw YT RE ChfA} 1
C-13 SN-0116-3400 Nut(1/4" n=40) HE 1
C-14 07S115S-306H Oscillator Shaft 4l0lEf F 1
C-15 SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/64" n=28) ELIAL 2
C-16 0751175-306H Oscillator Shaft Collar(L) 24e0lE & Ft2HH) 1
C-17 075019S-306H Oscillator REF7/04 1
C-18 07S020S-306H Washer 2t 1
C-19 43-009C-1600 E-Ring ($9) E-2(23d ¢9) 1
C-20 0751225-306H Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) 2480l £ 7t2H<?) 1
C-21 07-023A-120H Bobbin Case Ass’y 2ol AHo|A(x) 1SET
C-22 07-024A-120H Bobbin Hol 1
C-23 GP-024059-00 Shuttle Race Ring NHE elolA & 1
C-24 07-129A-120M Shuttle ME 1
C-25 07-030A-120H Shuttle Driver MNE E2lo|E2 1
C-26 07S033S-306H Screw(M5XP0.8) E LA 1
Cc-27 GP-012229-01 Shuttle (L) ME(CH) 1
C-28 SC-0150-2500 Screw (15/64" n=28) ZILEAL 1
C-29 SC-0525-5300 Screw (11/64" n=40) E LA 1
C-30 07S035S-306H Shuttle Race Adjusting Shaft ME glola =8 = 1
C-31 07S107S-306H Shuttle Ring HEEH HAE 2
C-32 075038S-306H Shuttle Bearing Washer ME o 2tM 1
C-33 GP-018265-01 Plate for Separating Upper Thread S Ze| e 1
C-34 SC-A121-4122 Screw (3/32" n=56) E LA 2
C-35 075042S-306H Inner Hook Presser Shaft Ass’y % Jtof FEE(X) 2SET
C-36 06-033M-3800 E-Ring ($3) E-& (2382 ¢3) 2
C-37 07S046S-306H Inner Hook Spring = Jtop by Az 2
C-38 07S0475-306H Hook Cover Ass’y = A(x) 1SET
C-39 GP-037447-00 Hook Cover Plate Spring A = BHAZE A 1
C-40 07S052S-306H Hook Cover Plate Spring B = 7 MAZY B 1
C-41 07S050S-306H Spring Pin($2x£9.8) =7 AT O 1
C-42 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64" n=40) E LA 1
C-43 07S116S-306H Oscillator O—Ring 24lgolef O- 1
C-44 SC-0164-2700 Screw ELEA 4
C-45 SC-A308-4517 Screw EILIA} 2
C-46 RI-000052-00 Inner Ring ol & 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Presser Plate Mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty No
D-1 GP-032486-00 Presser Plate Bushing FET Y 1
D-2 SCL140-00001 Presser Plate Solenoid FEE S0l =(X) 1SET
D-3 21-003S-120H Screw—A ELIALA 4
D-4 21-036S-120H Screw—B ELIAL B 2
D-5 225025S5-306H Washer ZELEAL B 2HM 2

D-5-1 21-133A-120H Presser Plate Solenoid Base FEE &2l 0| E oA 1
D-6 SC-0307-1230 Screw(3/16" n=32) ZE|LEA} 4
D-7 GP-019546-01 Presser Plate Link(A) FEE A F(A) 1
D-8 21-206A-120H Presser Plate Link Shaft(A) FEEH 3 F(A) 1
D-9 SC-0164-2700 Screw(11/64" n=40) E LA 2
D-10 09-025W-8270 Washer 2+M 5
D-11 21-103P-120H Snap Pin(¢8) AHE (SEY ¢8) 4
D-12 GP-019548-00 Presser Plate Link(B) +E& A(B) 1
D-14 AS-004830-00 Presser Plate Link (C) FEE 3 (0) 1
D-15 21-211A-120H Presser Plate Link Shaft(B) FEH 3 E(B) 1
D-16 21-016A—-120H Presser Plate Link Shaft(C) FEH 23 =(0) 1
D-17 21-101P-120H Snap Pin(¢5) 2 H(SEZH $5) 2
D-18 21-118G-120H Presser Plate Link Spring FEHeH AZY 2
D-20 GP-032858-01 Presser Plate Sensor Slit FET MM ZXE 1
D-21 SC-0531-2302 Screw(M3) EILIA} 1
D-22 CA-000347-04 Presser Plate Sensor FET HAM 1
D-23 GP-032857-00 Base for Presser Plate FET MM HolA 1
D-24 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64" n=40) FEI HA Ho] A ELEA 2
D-25 SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5) FEEH Y HLAt 1
D-26 21-135A-120H Guide for D-14 SEE YT (C)7I0lE 1
D-27 SC-0543-2302 Screw FE& 23 (C)710| = ELIA 2
D-28 01-017W-1600 Washer SFET F3 (C)710| E 2tM 2
D-29 09-025W-8270 Washer S c0|EF 2 HE 2N 1
D-30 21-103P-120H Snap Pin ($8) el co|EX 2 uE FEE(SAADS) 1
D-31 415008S-306H Washer FEIE DEoIM 1
D-32 21-033W-120B Washer 2+M 1
D-33 10-009C-2700 C-Ring (®15) CH (s34 p15) 1
D-34 GP-031948-00 Presser Plate Shaft FEEE 1
D-35 21-036S-120B Roller Stud for D-34 FEIE 228 At 1
D-36 21-037A-120B Roller for D—34 SFELE 228 1
D-37 10-020W-2700 Washer 2FM 1
D-38 SN-0101-1600 Nut (11/64" n=40) IHHE 2
D-39 21-040A-120B Holder for D-42 HESYE 28 & 1
D-40 225025S-306H Washer SIS 2
D-41 SC-0108-2350 Screw (M6) EILEA 2
D-42 GP-033728-00 Button Clamp Lifting Lever HESYZ S8y 1
D-43 21-044A-120B Button Clamp Lifting Lever Shaft HESYZT SEHF 1
D-44 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64" n=28) DFLEAL 1
D-45 GP-032856-01 Sensor Bracket MM =2l 1
D-46 01-017W-1600 Washer kM 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism

SR R

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty Ass,\‘ecr)nbly
E-1 40-040A-120M Thread Tension Adjusting Ass’y A = FHX(x) 1SET
E-2 40S002S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Body AR xE AR ZA| 1
E-3 40S003S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft AT =HER = 1
E-4 40-604S-1230 Screw(9/64" n=40) ZILEAL 2
E-5 40S005S-306H Thread Take-Up Spring Arf7| A= 1
E-6 40-204A-1230 Thread Guide Disk Aokl FHA| 4
E-7 40-304A-1230 Presser Plate for Thread Guide Disk Aoty HA| =5E 1
E-8 40S009S-306H Spring Cover Az HH 1
E-9 405010S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Spring A = A=Y 1
E-10 40-804W-1230 Spring Stopper AZE AEH 2
E-11 40-204A-2350 Thread Adjusting Nut Ass’y AxHE R HE 1SET
E-12 10S006S-306H Screw(M6) EILEA} 1
E-13 AS-005890-00 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y |2Z= A=A &x|(x) 1SET
E-14 GP-008767-01 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft [2= A=H &x|& 1
E-15 40S019S-306H Second Thread Tension Adjusting Spring |22 AQhf HA| A=E 1
E-16 40-704C-1230 Second Thread Adjusting Nut Hx AXE X HE 1
E-17 SN-0121-4000 Nut(15/64" n=28) HE 1
E-18 40S123S-306H Thread Release Link A =F7 383 1
E-19 40S024S-306H Thread Release Link Hinge Screw A =F7| 3 ChtAt 1
E-20 40-025A-120H Thread Release Connecting Rod A =7 dHRE 1
E-21 40S026S-306H Hinge Screw A for E-20 A S| AARE CHAAIA 1
E-22 SN-0111-1600 Nut (3/16" n=28) HE 1
E-23 4050285-306H Hinge Screw B for E-20 A EF7| AHRE CHHAIB 1
E-24 06-046W-7400 Washer kM 1
E-25 40-030C-120H Thread Release Stopper A =FI 2EH 1
E-26 SC-0202-5050 Screw (3/16" n=28) E LA 2
E-27 GP-018970-00 Thread Release Adjusting Plate(A) A =F7| =HEHA) 1
E-28 GP-018971-00 Thread Release Adjusting Plate(B) A =F7| =HEKB) 1
E-29 405033S-306H Thread Release Return Spring A EF7eH Az 1
E-30 SC-0180-3800 Screw(11/64" n=28) E LA 1
E-31 018107S-306H Washer 2+M 1
E-32 GP-021534-00 Thread Release Shaft A EFF 1
E-33 SC-0497-1230 Screw(3/16" n=28) E LA 1
E-34 40-039C-120H Thread Release Bar A =37 FtEes 1
E-35 GP-019602-00 Hinge Screw for E-34 A =X 2SS CHpAL 1
E-36 40S144S-306H Thread Release Bar Guide A =F7| &S S ol 1
E-37 SC-0528-1230 Screw (9/64" n=40) E LA 2
E-39 SN-0101-7400 Nut HE 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Wiper Mechanism
ofo|:H A

Q
@ 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty No
F-1 11-101A-120H Wiper Driving Lever 2to| el 1
F-2 11-012P-120H Wiper Driving Lever Shaft oto|lH TS & 1
F-3 SC-0164-2700 Screw(11/64" n=40) ELIAL 1
F-4 11-004A-120D Wiper Rod—-A etolmH RE-A 1
F-5 11-205A-120H Wiper Rod Shaft ool RE = 1
F-6 06-146W-7400 Washer 2t 2
F-7 GP-022134-00 Hinge Screw for 4 2lo|H RE ThLfA} 1
F-8 SN-0101-1600 Nut (11/64" n=40) HE 1
F-9 11-011A-120H Wiper Connecting Arm Ass’y eto|H o1& ofh(=x) 1Set
F-10 05-014C-1230 E-Ring E-3 (53A ¢4) 2
F-11 02-105W-1230 Washer 2t 1
F-12 11-012P-120H Wiper Connecting Arm Shaft 2to|H o4& ot} = 1
F-13 SC-0528-1230 Screw (9/64" n=40) E LA 1
F-14 GP-008601-00 Wiper Connecting Rod eto|H 1 RE 1
F-15 11-019R-120H Qil Shield Cap =7 SX Y 1
F-16 11-017A-120B Wiper Ass’y (01, 02) 2tolH (=)(01, 02) 1Set

F-16-1 11-035G-120B Wiper Spring e2to|y A= 1
F-16-2 SC-0125-5607 Screw etolm AzZg FHuiAt 2
F-17 SC-000332-00 Hinge Screw for Wiper 20| A} 1
F-18 GP-012585-04 Wiper Base Plate °o|IH Hjo|A 1
F-19 SC-A174-4122 Screw (9/64" n=40) EILbAL 1
F-20 GP-012588-00 Wiper Base 20| H Ho|A 1
F-21 11-028A-12HA Solenoid ErEo = 1
F-24 SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64" n=40) ZILEAL 2
F-27 GP-012587-00 Wiper Crank etoly 3H3 1
F-28 10S006S-306H Screw(11/64" n=40) E LA 1
F-29 11-024A-12HA Wiper Link otolH &3 1
F-30 GP-008203-00 Hinge Screw for Wiper Link ool &3 chfA} 2
F-31 11-117A-120B Wiper(03) 20| 1K (03) 1
F-32 GP-012585-04 Wiper Base Plate 9O|H H|o| AL 1
F-33 SC-000332-00 Hinge Screw for Wiper 90| A} 1
F-34 SC-A174-4122 Screw(9/64" n=40) EILIA} 1
F-35 11-033A-12HA Wiper Cover 20| FHH 1
F-36 01-017W-1600 Washer I 2
F-37 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64" n=40) ELIAL 2
F-38 CA-000357-00 Wiper Solenoid Cable ool &2l =0l E AHolE 1
F-39 11-035R-12HA Rubber for Wiper Stopper 0| AEH FHEF 1
F-40 10-017S5-8577 Screw ZLbAL 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Thread Trimmer Mechanism
A A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty No
G-1 STT140-00001 Thread Trimming Sol. Ass’y AE &l 0| E(X) 1SET
G-2 10S0025-306H Thread Trimming Sol. Bracket APE &8 0| E 22120 1
G-3 SC-0202-5050 Screw (3/16" n=28) ZE| LEA 3
G-4 SN-0101-1600 Screw (11/64" n=40) HE 2
G-5 GP-036309-00 Link for G-1 AE &0l E 3™ 3 1
G-6 10S006S-306H Screw (M4XP0.7) E LA 1
G-7 GP-016822-02 Thread Trimming Driving Link Stopper AME TS 3 2AEH 1
G-8 GP-007692-00 Thread Trimming Cam APE A 1
G-9 SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4" n=40) E LA 2
G-10 GP-015639-00 Thread Release Notch A EF7| X 1
G-11 SC-0211-7500 Screw (M4XP0.7) ELIAL 2
G-12 10S113S-306H Thread Trimming Shaft AME F 1
G-13 1051145-306H Thread Trimming Shaft Collar AR & 72} 2
G-14 SC-0164-2700 Screw (M=5) E LA 2
G-15 10S017S-306H Rubber Washer for G-12 AME F 08 9N 1
G-16 GP-021747-02 Thread Trimming Driving Link Ass’y AME 7E HA(X) 1SET
G-17 SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/64" n=28) E LA 1
G-18 1050225-306H Thread Trimming Shaft Spring AR AZY 1
G-19 10S0235-306H Thread Trimming Cam Roller AMEY 228 1
G-20 PN-000338-01 Hinge Screw for G-19 AEY 228 CHpAL 1
G-21 10S026S-306H Thread Release Lever A £37] 2y 1
G-22 PN-000233-01 Thread Release Lever Pin A =78 # 1
G-23 SN-0105-3400 Nut (15/64" n=28) HE 1
G-24 10-029A-120H Thread Trimming Connecting Rod AME AH RE 1
G-25 10-220A-8577 Rod End (R) ROD END(®) 2
G-26 08069SN-9311 Nut (3/16" n=28) HE 2
G-27 GP-022418-00 Hinge Screw for G-24 AP 42 RE ChLEAL 2
G-28 10-020W-2700 Washer 2FM 1
G-29 1051355-306H Thread Trimming Connecting Link AR o1 E3 1
G-30 PN-000246-00 Hinge Screw for G-29 APE AH 3 ERbAL 1
G-31 GP-018253-01 Thread Trimming Connecting Bar AME AAE 1
G-32 10S0385-306H Hinge Screw for G-31 AME AAE A 1
G-33 SC-001051-00 Link Stopper Screw 23 AR LIA 1
G-34 10S064S-306H Spring for G-31 AR AZ S 2|H A= 1
G-35 10-019S-7507 Spring Holder Az Ho| 1
G-36 GP-021181-00 Needle Plate o 1
G-37 SC-000568-00 Screw (11/64" n=40) E i ELEAL 4
G-38 GP-034208-00 Needle Plate Cover(S) HE 7 (oY tHFE) 1
G-39 10-143A-120B Needle Plate Cover (M) A (SE tHHF8) 1
G-40 GP-033637-00 Needle Plate Cover (L) (S EHE8) 1
G-41 SC-001083-00 Screw EE A ELEAL 2
G-42 10-101A-120H Fixed Mes s 1
G-43 10S046S-306H Screw (9/64" n=40) ™M A ELAL 2
G-44 10-206A-120H Moving Mes S A 1
G-45 10-048A-120H Hinge Screw for G-44 SH A THpAL 1
646 10-051W-120H Washer (t=0.6) SH A 244 (10.6) ’

10-052W-120H Washer (t=0.7) SH A 24 (10.7)
G-47 10S153S-306H Moving Mes Link sHA &3 1
G-48 GP-009841-00 Thread Trimming Lever B AFE Bl “B” 1
G-49 10S0565-306H Thread Trimming Lever Ring SR 1
G-50 GP-025469-00 Thread Trimming Lever Shaft AR Bl & 1
G-51 GP-034438-00 Thread Trimming Lever A APE B A" 1
G-52 10S0595-306H Thread Trimming Lever Screw APE Bl IHLA} 1
G-53 10S060S—-306H Screw(11/64" n=40) E LA 1
G-54 20S075S-306H Washer 2t 1
G-55 SN-0119-1230 Nut (3/16" n=28) AME AZE CHLALE HE 1
G-57 10-020W-2700 Washer 2bM 4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£
2
c
@
L
19
Q
=
-
o
£
E
fu
[
©
@
o
s
L
-

AE ZHA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty No
G-58 SC-0184-1600 Screw Z LIA} 1
G-59 20S075S-306H Washer otA 2
G-60 20S049S-306H Nut He 1
G-61 SN-0101-1600 Nut HE 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£
2
c
®
<
o
@
=
>
X

X=Y &A|

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty No
H-1 20-001A-120H Y-Feed Bushing (F) Y-0|& & 4 1
H-2 20-002A-120H Y-Feed Bushing (R) Y-0l& = 24 1
H-3 20-003A-120H Y-Feed Shaft Y-0|& & 1
H-4 GP-028929-00 Y-Feed Arm Y-0|& ofgt 1
H-5 SC-A308-4517 Screw (1/4" n=40) E LA 4
H-6 GP-028930-00 Y-Feed Hinge Stud Screw Y-0|& 8IX| Chfat 1
H-7 GP-020612-00 Y-Sensor Film Y-MIA ZEX| T 1
H-8 SC-000567-00 Screw (11/64" n=40) ZILEAL 4
H-9 GP-011575-01 X-Feed Lever Gear X-0|& 2|t 7|0f 1
H-10 04S106S-306H X-Feed Block X-0|& =3 1
H-11 20-011A-120H X—Feed Block Shaft X-0|& £ & 1
H-12 20-013A-120H X-Sensor Film X-MAM 2ZEX| 1
H-13 20-115A-120H X-Feed Lever Gear Shaft X-0|& 2l & 1
H-14 20-116A-120H X-Feed Lever Gear Shaft Collar X-0|& &l & 72} 1
H-15 SC-0533-3400 Screw (11/64" n=40) ELIAL 2
H-16 20-151A-12HA X-Driving Motor Ass’y X-T& ZE(X) 1SET
H-17 20-052A-12HA X-Drive Gear X-0l& 78 719 1
H-18 SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/64" n=28) ZLbAL 4
H-19 SC-0163-7500 Screw (M5x1.20) ZE| LEA} 8
H-21 08076SC-4113 Screw (3/16" n=32) ZILEAL 4
H-22 10-020W-2700 Washer kM 8
H-23 20-153A-12HA Y-Driving Motor Ass’y Y-T& RE{(X) 1SET
H-24 20-030A-120H Y-Drive Gear Y-0|& #+&7(0f 1
H-25 GP-012136-01 Y-Motor Mounting Plate Y-ZE| SEHE 1
H-26 GP-020611-00 X-Sensor Base X=AMlA o2 1
H-27 GP-014836-01 X-Sensor X=M M 1
H-28 22027SC-9134 Screw(M4xL10) ZE|LEA} 1
H-29 GP-020610-00 Y-Sensor Base Y-MlA o] & 1
H-30 GP-014837-01 Y-Sensor Y- M 1
H-32 20-046A-120H Cloth Feed Support Plate sHE ol & X| x| 1
H-33 20-048A-120H Cloth Feed Plate St O] ST 1
H-34 GP-008043-01 Feed Guide Plate ool E 7ol = B2l 1
H-35 SC-000568-00 Screw (11/64" n=40) E LA 6
H-36 CA-000345-00 X~-Step Motor Cable X-28 2E 7ol& 1
H-37 CA-000346-00 Y-Step Motor Cable Y-AH ZE HolE 1
H-38 SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/64" n=40) EILIA} 4
H-39 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer AT QLM 12
H-41 22-0535-1254 Screw E LA 1
H-42 20-020R-120H X=Y Motor Oil Seal X-Y ZEf 22 4 2
H-43 AS-007270-00 X-Sensor Ass’y X—HIM (=) 1set
H-44 AS-007269-00 Y-Sensor Ass’y Y-MIAM (=) 1set
H-45 01A143S-811H Cable Tie 70| £ Eto| 5
H-46 02-003A-2700 Clip EC 10
H-47 01S009S-306H Cable Holder(10N) 70| £ &0[(10N) 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£
2
c
©
<
O
o
=
Q
£
0
&)
c
S
afd
5
Qo

g
o

=
nl

m
[

®Parts for Small-Size Button

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = y Q'ty Ass::bly
-1 GP-035923-01 Button Clamp Holder Base HeE ZYEZ 20 Holx 1
-2 SC-0108-2350 Screw ELIAL 2
-3 2250255-306H Washer EsEeloS| 2
-4 GP-017887-02 Button Clamp Holder HE 2= 84 1
I-5 GP-035922-00 Button Clamp Holder Base Shaft HE S¥8=Z 80 1
-6 SC-0164-2700 Screw D LEAL 4
-7 23-0075-120B Tension Adjusting Screw T =™ LEA 1
-8 23-0085-120B Tension Adjusting Nut HHEHHE 2
-9 23-009G-120B Tension Adjusting Spring HE S8z e xd Az 1
1-10 GP-016760-01 Button Clamp Holder Bar HE EM=Z 20 & 1
=11 08037SC-120D Screw OHLEAL 2
-12 21-037A-120B Button Clamp Roller HE Y= 228 2
1-13 10-020W-2700 Washer I 2kM 1
I-14 SN-0115-7400 Nut ™ E °
1-16 GP-013489-00 Button Clamp Bracket HE Y= =221l 1
=17 10-020W-2700 Washer kM 2
1-18 23-017S-120B Screw ELEAL 2
1-19 23-018A-120B Adjusting Plate HE S = =™ 1
1-20 23-019S-120B Stud CHPAL 1
=21 23-020S-120B Screw LEAL 1
|-22 GP-010202-01 Button Clamp(M) HE EHZ(S) 1
|-23 23-021A-120B Button Clamp Lever HE S I 2 1
1-24 23-0225-120B Screw EHLIAL 1
1-25 23-023S-120B Nut EHHE 1
1-26 23-024G-120B Button Clamp Lever Return Spring HE EY= 8 2|HAZY 1
=27 23-025A-120B Small Button Clamp(L) 28 HE Y= (2 1
1-29 23-026A-120B Small Button Clamp Plate(L) 28 HE 2T HEH(EFY 1
1-30 23-047A-120B S [Small Button Clamp Plate(L) 28 HE YT BHE(F 1
1-31 SC-A551-4128 Screw ELEAL 2
1-32 GP-015485-00 Small Button Clamp Plate Spring(L) o8 HE ZYIT @ 2AT(F 1
1-34 SC-0531-2302 Screw ELIAL 2
1-35 23-030P-120B Guide Pin ohuf 2
1-36 23-031S5-120B Stud CHFAL 2
1-37 23-032A-120B Small Button Clamp(R) 28 HE SYUE(P) 1
1-39 23-033A-120B Small Button Clamp Plate(R) 28 HE 2YZ HEH(9) 1
I-40 23-050A-120B S |Small Button Clamp Plate(R) 28 HE YT 2HE(D) 1
1-41 GP-015486-00 Small Button Clamp Plate Spring(R) 48 HE SYE B ATY(R) 1
1-43 GP-030039-00 Spacer Spring Plate 2mo| A= m 1
1-44 06-119S-1230 Screw ELIAL 1
1-45 10-020W-2700 Fixed Washer st 1
|-46 GP-014565-00 Spacer Spring AHO|Mq AZE 1

|-46-1 GP-023299-00 Spacer Spring (Smai1) AHOIH AZE(~H) 1
1-48 SC-0128-7400 Screw ELEAL 1
1-49 23-042C-120B Finger Guard 4AH7i= 1
1-50 SC-0174-1230 Screw ELIAL 2
1-51 GP-018136-00 Feed Plate (Sma11) O &SEH () 1
1-52 2250255-306H Washer SRS 2
1-53 22-031A-120H Screw ELIAL 2
1-54 23-102A-120B Medium Button Clamp Ass’y 8 HE 2YI(X) 1SET
|-55 23-052A-120B Medium Button Clamp(L) 8 HE ¥ =(FY 1
1-56 23-053A-120B Medium Button Clamp Plate(L) FE HE Y= ¢F(=FY 1
I-57 23-066A-120B Medium Button Clamp Plate(L) S HE 2= LFH(=FY 1
1-58 GP-016487-00 S |Medium Button Clamp Plate Spring(L) S e ZYET gAZ(F) 1
1-59 23-055A-120B Medium Button Clamp(R) FH HE ZYE(T) 1
1-60 23-056A-120B Medium Button Clamp Plate(R) FE HE 2= HH(9) 1
1-61 23-056A-120B Medium Button Clamp Plate(R) S HE Y HH(2) 1
1-62 GP-016488-00 S |Medium Button Clamp Plate Spring(R) |58 HE S¥Z HAZY (D) 1

Note:S— Special Parts,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£
2
c
©
i
()
Q
=
Q
S
)
o
c
S
-
=5
(a1]

g
o

=
nl

m
[

®Parts for Medium-Size Button

®Parts for Large-Size Button

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty No
1-63 GP-018137-00 Feed Plate (Medium) Ol SEHE) 1
I-64 23-103A-120B Large Button Clamp Ass'y thed = S/ EZ(X) 1SET
1-65 23-065A-120B Large Button Clamp(L) s HE SYZ(H) 1
|-66 23-066A—120B Large Button Clamp Plate(L) s HE S = ghE(F 1
|-67 23-073A-120B Large Button Clamp Plate(L) g BlE 2 I gHE(F) 1
|-68 GP-016489-00 S |Large Button Clamp Plate Spring(L) s HE S¥= HATZ(F) 1
1-69 23-068A-120B Large Button Clamp(R) e HE SYI(P) 1
-70 23-069A—-120B Large Button Clamp Plate(R) s HE SHZ 2HE (D) 1
=71 23-069A-120B Large Button Clamp Plate(R) g BlE 2YMZ 2HE(D) 1
|-72 GP-016490-00 S |Large Button Clamp Plate Spring(R) e HE 3= HAZ(9) 1
1-73 23-078A-120B Spacer AH0|M 2
I-74 GP-018138-00 Feed Plate(Large) Ol S EHTH) 1
=75 GP-007807-02 Dust Plate(L) Bix|9to| £ =HEh(a 1
I-76 GP-007808-02 Dust Plate(R) x| gto| FEHH() 1
I-77 23-025A-120B Small Button Clamp(L) (2mm) 2¥HE FYIZ(F) (2mm) 1
I-78 23-032A-120B Small Button Clamp(R) (2mm) SFHE ZYI(?) (2mm) 1
I-79 GP-015485-00 Small Button Clamp Plate Spring(L) (2mm) AHHHE ST O AT2|(F) (2mm) 1
1-80 GP-015486-00 Small Button Clamp Plate Spring(R) (2mm) AEHE SYT I AT() (2mm) 1

Note:S— Special Parts,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




g

oF
N1

Lubrication Mechanism

J

T D

\ J //
: A WA \
A o

\ A/// o N %«Wm /

| W

"y,m@r%oﬂw\w

| @
\ /// .
// \

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty No

J-1 44-0000-1230 Oil Wick 22 74

J-2 GP-034901-00 Oil Hose 2 sA

J-3 GP-017278-00 Oil Return Felt A 2t 2 EE "A” 1
J-4 GP-017279-00 Arm Oil Return Felt ofets st WE 1
J-5 GP-034904-00 Oil Hose for J-4 ofetF et HE 22 s 1
J-6 44-008C—-120H Holder for J-5 ofet a7 HE S A Fo| 1
J-7 SC-0531-2302 Screw(9/64"n=40) ELIAL 5
J-8 GP-036415-00 Crank Rod Lubrication Plate IJ¥3 RE g7 © 1
J-9 SC-0548-7400 Screw(3/16”n=28) E LA 2
J-10 4450275-306H Crank Rod Lubrication Felt J¥3 = 27 EE 1
J-11 44-017C~120H Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Plate |HHEM| 333 RE S 7& 1
J-12 44-019M-120H Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Felt Hhsth 33 R=E =7 E 1
J-13 4450325-306H Oil Hose Holder(L) 2o s ZFho|(th) 1
J-14 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64"n=40) ZLbAL 4
J-15 445034S-306H Balance Lubrication Plate WAHA S 2 1
J-16 445035S-306H Balance Lubrication Felt WAHA SR HE 1
J-17 SC-0340-3710 Screw(9/64”n=40) E LA 1
J-18 GP-030582-00 Bed Oil Return Felt HES et I E 1
J-19 GP-034903-00 Oil Hose for J-18 HES st & E 22 5 A 1
J-20 445141S-306H Oscillator Lubrication Plate REE 7 =7 H 1
J-21 445042S-306H Oscillator Lubrication Felt REF 7|0 27 EE 1
J-22 445005S-306H Cable Holder (6N) HolE &0 1
J-23 4450445-306H Shuttle Lubrication Plate ME a7 B 1
J-24 445046S-306H Shuttle Lubrication Felt(L) ME =7 ZE(MH) 1
J-25 06-033M-7400 Shuttle Lubrication Felt(S) ME 27 BE() 1
J-26 44-034R-120H Bed Oil Wick Rubber Cap HE 74 22 api 1
J-27 4450525-306H Oil Window 7 2
J-28 445053S-306H Oil Gauge 22l 7o]x]| 2
J-29 4450545-306H Oil Window Rubber Ring wE 17 2
J-30 GP-021546-01 Hose Holder U™ T FA SAFO| 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Table & Thread Stand Mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty No
K-1 Table Ass'y BlolE(x) 1SET
K-2 TZ-001-1000 Table Stand Ass’y BlolE cl2l(x) 1SET
K-3 Table Drawer HOIE M2 1
K-4 Support Bracket for K-3 Ho| 2 ME ghEl =27l 2
K-5 Screw Nail Ef & LA 4
K-6 90A008S-811H Accessary Case kol 1
K-7 Screw Ef & LA} 2
K-8 018122S-306H Hinge ERE 2
K-9 015123S-306H Hinge Rubber SIX|4 17 2
K-10 01S124S-306H Hinge Pin BIX| 2 © 2
K=11 SC-0164-2700 Screw(M5xP0.8) ZE| LEA} 2
K-12 015126S-306H Bolt(M6XL60) EE 4
K-13 015127S-306H Nut(M6) HE 8
K-14 015128S-306H Washer 2t 8
K-15 90-106A-120H Qil Pan 2l gko| 1
K-16 44-0000-1230 Oil Wick 29l gho] R4 1
K-17 Screw Nail Ef & LA 5
K-18 90S007S-306H Oiler 2 HEE 1
K-19 90S0085-306H Oil Supporter Y& gho| 1
K-20 Nail Iy 2 4
K-21 90S010S-306H Cushion Rubber 4 07 2
K-22 91-007A-2302 Thread Stand Ass’y Al Zo|(x) 1SET
K-23 91-005A—-SH51 Power Switch M AR 1
K-24 Screw Power Switch M@ AR DH LA} 2
K-25 GP-006544-00 Support Rubber Safety Switch O A Qx| whEl N2 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




51,52,53

54,55,56

1
S—

MIA 2]
¢

Accessories Mechanism
FA|

%%g

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty No
L1 91-002C-1230 Driver(L) =2}o|H(cH) 1
L-2 91-103C-1230 Driver(M) Ez2}o|H(F) 1
L-3 91-103C-1230 Driver(S) E2}olH(4) 1
L-4 91-122C-1254 Spaner 7X8 Adfl 1
L-5 91-011C-1230 Oiler LAFRE 1
L-6 GP-022450-00 Qil 2 1
L-7 Needle(DPX17 #14) HHs(DPX17 #14) 5
L-8 07-224A-120H Bobbin =8| 2
-9 91-001C-2700 L-Shape Wrench -2l =(2mm) 1
L-10 91-004C-2700 L-Shape Wrench -3 =(2.5mm) 1
L-11 91-003C-2700 L-Shape Wrench -3l =(3mm) 1
L-12 91-001C-3800 L-Shape Wrench -3 =(4mm) 1
L-13 91-002C-2700 L-Shape Wrench -2l =(5mm) 1
L-17 91-001C-120H Head Cover ol 47 1
L-18 91-017A-120B Button Tray Ass’y HE 22 (x) 1SET
L-19 SC-0109-2350 Screw AI2 Hola 1Y EE 1
L—20 91-191C-120B Button Tray Base HE 22 Hola 1
L-21 91-0025-3400 Pin HE 2t #lolA THLIAL R 2
L-22 018122S-306H Hinge ERE 2
L-23 015123S-306H Hinge Rubber SIX|4] 17 2
L-24 01S1245-306H Hinge Pin BIX| 2 © 2
L-26 01S126S-306H Bolt(M6XL60) =E 5
L-27 015127S-306H Nut(M6) HE 8
L-28 015128S-306H Washer oM 4
L-29 90-106A-120H Oil Pan 2 gho| 1
L-30 44-0000-1230 Oil Wick 29l gho] 4! 1
L-31 91-002S-3400 Screw Nalil EfE LA} 5
L-32 90S007S-306H QOiler 2 MEE 1
L-33 90S0085-306H Oil Supporter & gl 1
L-34 Nail ™ 2 10
L-35 GP-018702-01 Cushion Rubber T4 05 2
L-36 46S002S-306H Washer ZEE ghA =l oM 4
L-37 015128S-306H Washer H 7|8 AetM 1
L-38 GP-022624-00 Thread Stand Ass'y Aol Eol(x) 1SET
L-39 SC-0498-3710 Screw(15/64"n=28) AuE g Qb =H LA} 4
L-40 01S044S-306H Safety Plate OFM 1
L-41 015045S5-306H Safety Plate Bracket oM I =22l 1
L-42 01S046S-306H Safety Plate Holder oM I 20 1
L-43 0150475-306H Safety Plate Hinge Screw OHM IF CHfAL 1
L-44 SN-0101-7400 Nut(3/16"n=28) AT Ho| F LA HE 1
L-45 40-007W-1600 Washer 2t 1
L-46 01S050S-306H Safety Plate Spring oM A=Y 1
L-47 01S0515-306H Safety Plate Spring Hook oM It A= ZHo| 1
L-48 SN-0111-1600 Nut(3/16"n=28) Hojx 25 =™ HE 1
L-49 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64”n=40) ELIAH11/64"n=40) 1
L-50 40-004W-1600 Washer 2+M 2
L-51 GP-034298-00 Needle Plate Cover(S) EHEAH (A8 HEE) 1
L-52 GP-033636-00 Needle Plate Cover(M) EEHH(BE tHFEE) 1
L-53 GP-033637-00 Needle Plate Cover(L) HEAH (MY etF3) 1
L-54 GP-018136-00 Feed Plate(S) Ol SE(2E HFEE) 1
L-55 GP-018137-00 Feed Plate(M) O|STHES CHF &) 1
L-56 GP-018138-00 Feed Plate(L) Ol SE(HE tHE8) 1
L-57 GP-030039-00 Spacer Spring Plate AHOIMH AZE 1
L-58 SC-0506-1600 Screw A =F7| ELAL 1
L-59 01-017W-1600 Fixed Washer IH kM 2
L-60 GP-014565-00 Spacer Spring AHOIMq AZY 1
L-62 SC-0128-7400 Screw s Faill AZo| LIA} 1
L-63 23-078A-120B Spacer A 0| 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Control Box Mechanism

"¢

4\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\A\\\

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty No
M-1 SSBT-0000035 Control Box Ass'y ZEEUA (#A) 1
M-2 GP-008658-01 Box Body gtAHiC| 1
M-3 GP-008671-00 Front Profile Upper MHE T2apl-A 1
M-4 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4xL12) MHE = 2alel-AF DHLIANM4XL12) 2
M-5 GP-008672-00 Front Profile Lower Mo e =T 2aiol-5t 1
M-6 10-016S—-CPT1 Screw(M4xL12) MHE T2 al-5F THLIAHM4AXL12) 2
M-7 GP-008673-00 Rear Profile Upper R m2miel-Ab 2
M-8 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4xL12) FHE T2alel-AF DHLIANM4XL12) 4
M-9 GP-008674-00 Rear Profile Lower THE =T 2n9l-5 1
M-10 10-016S—-CPT1 Screw(M4xL12) ZHE T2 alel-5F D™ LIAHM4AXL12) 2
M-11 GP-008666-01 Upper Frame ZFEX|X|CH-2¢ 1
M-12 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XxL5) JF2X| Xt —A THLIAHM3XL5) 4
M-13 GP-008663-01 Lower Frame ZtE2X|X| T -5t 1
M-14 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XxL5) 2 X| Xt -5t D™ LIAHM3XL5) 4
M-15 GP-008662-00 Upper Cover Ab {8 1
M-16 EP—000040-00 Control Box Fan ZEEYA Fan 1
M-17 SC-000392-00 Screw(M4x1.30) FEZE4YtA Fan DY LEAHM4XL30) 4
M-18 09-041S-3701 Fan Nut(M4) Fan L E(M4) 4
M-19 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) A FHE THELEAHM3XLS) 6
M-20 GP-008667-00 Insulation Plate Hod E0|E 3
M-21 BD-000642-00 Backplane Board WEe el E= 1
M-22 10-020M-SW66 Screw(M3xL12) Backplane Board D& LA} (Set)(M3XL12) 18
M-23 GP-008659-01 Rear Cover FTHAHH 1
M-24 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3xL5) FHAH DTHELAHMIXLS) 6
M-25 EP-000039-00 SMPS SMPS 1
M-26 GP-008701-01 SMPS Bracket SMPS =222 1
M-27 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3xL8) SMPS D& LEAHSet)(M3XL8) 5
M-28 BD-000203-07 DDC Board DDC EE 1
M-29 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3xL8) DDC EE DX LIAKSet)(M3XL8) 6
M-30 BD-000657-01 Digital Board ClxXg 22 1
M-31 GP-008668-01 Digital Board Bracket ClXg 2= =220 1
M-32 GP-007198-00 SMD FET Ragiator Sheet CIX|Y 2= SMD FET HEAIE 1
M-33 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3xL8) CIXE 2= DHLIAL DY LEAK(Set)(M3XL8) 4
M-34 BD-000207-07 Step Board AH HE 1
M-35 GP-006318-00 Step Board Radiator AH HE ghodmt 1
M-36 GP-007197-00 SMD FET Ragiator SMD FET & &t 1
M-37 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3xL5) SMD FET 2t B & LIA} (Set)(M3XL5) 1
M-38 EP-000041-00 Step Board Fan AHEE Fan 2
M-39 01-017C-DU33 Screw(M4x1.25) AEEE Fan DY LIAHM4AXL25) 4
M-40 GP-010656-00 Step Board Stud(A) AH HE AEE(A)(3-5-5) 5
M-41 GP-007198-00 SMD FET Radiator Sheet AEEE SMD FET A E 2
M-42 10-012M-PT10 Step Board Stud(B) A8 HE A E(B)(3-5-15) 5
M-43 GP-007196-00 Step Board FET Radiator Step Board FET 2 It 2
M—-44 07-004S-SM5S Screw(M4xL10) Step Board FET 24 THLIA} (Set)(M4XL10) 4
M-45 GP-007199-00 FET Radiator Sheet A FET HHAIE A 1
M-46 GP-007201-00 FET Radiator Sheet B FET ZHAAIE B 1
M-47 07-005S-SM58 Screw(M3xL10) FET DA LIA} (Set)(M3XL10) 11
M-48 GP-008669-01 Step Board Bracket AH HE =gzl 1
M-49 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XxL5) AE HE ™LA (M3XL5) 5
M-50 BD-000641-02 Main Board FHREE 1
M-51 GP-007203-00 Main Board Radiator FEEC @ 1
M-52 10-012M-PT10 Main Board Stud FEEE AFE(3-5-15) 3
M-53 01-003S-2070 Screw(M4xL16) BEX|Cto|2E X LIAKSet)(M4XL16) 1
M-54 10-003M-PT10 Screw(M4xL10) IPM DM LEAKSet)(M4X110) 2
M-55 GP-008670-01 Main Board Bracket FEEE 22 1
M-56 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3xL8) FEEE THLIAHSet)(M3XL8) 4
M-57 07-004S-SM5S Screw(M4xL10) FHHAH ™ X|ILEAHSet)(M4XL10) 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Control Box Mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty No
M-58 GP-008660-00 Cable Cover 70l & 74t 1
M-59 10-003M-PTO1 Screw(M4xL8) HoO|E HH DM LIAHM4AXLS) 4
M-60 GP-007711-00 Digital Board Sticker CIX|d 2= AE|H 1
M-61 GP-007712-00 Step Board Sticker AH HE AE|F 1
M-62 GP-007713-00 Main Board Sticker F5 B2 AE[A 1
M-63 09-023C-SC53 QC Passed Sticker QC Passed AE|H 1
M-64 GP-010843-00 Voltage Sticker AL AE|F 1
M-65 04-004S-AU10 Caution Sticker Ml d1 AEA 1
M-66 CA-00342-00 SMPS Connecting Cablel SMPS o1 #Ho| =1 () 1
M-67 CA-00343-00 SMPS Connecting Cable2 SMPS 91 70| 22(&3) 1
M-68 CA-00351-00 Jumper Cable 2o HH AHolE 1
M-69 04-001C-SE50 Screw(ST5%L16) ZESuA THLIAHA) 4
M-70 01-001M-PTO1 Screw(M6x1.45) ZEESA DHLIAKB) 4
M-71 01-003S-SW66 Spring Washer(M6) AxE ot 4
M-72 01-004S-SW66 Washer(M6) A 4
M-73 91-001C-BT10 Urethane Washer e EF 2FM 4
M-74 01-001S-NET1 Screw(M3xL6) HE 2231 D-LEA}L 6
M-75 GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handle HE 22l &F0| 3
M-76 10-073S-3701 Screw(M3xL10) HE 2271 &F0| IHLIAL 6
M-77 GP-011488-00 Brand Sticker ALE AE|FH 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Operation Box Mechanism

QLI 0|M B A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty Ass,\‘ecr)nbly
N-1 GP-011454-00 Membrane Switch He ol AR 1
N-2 GP-011450-00 Front Cover MHAH 1
N-3 BD-000217-00 O/P Board o/P 2E 1
N-4 CA-000344-00 Operation Cable ZRHE 4 7ol 1
N-5 11-002S-5050 Fixing Screw For O/P Board O/P 2= DX LIAHST3XLS) 4
N-6 BD-000216-00 * CF Card Board CF CARD EE 1
N-7 CA-000395-00 CF Card Power Cable CF CARD Mo 70l & 1
N-8 CA-000396-00 CF Card Cable CF CARD S4I¢1Z #Ho|& 1
N-9 11-002S-5050 * Fixing Screw For CF Card Board CF CARD 2= X LIAHST3XL8) 2
N-10 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie 70l = E}0| 4inch 2
N-11 GP-011452-01 CF Card Cover CF CARD 7 H 1
N-12 GP-011451-00 Rear Cover FHAHH 1
N-13 11-0025-5050 Fixing Screw For Rear Cove FHAH THLIAHST3XL8) 4
N-14 GP-011455-00 Stand For OP Box OP Box AEHE 1
N-15 SC-000410-00 Fixing Screw For OP Box OP Box ™ L}AHMAX12) 2
N-16 SC-000411-00 Fixing Screw For OP Box Stand OP Box 2B = DX LIAHST4XL16) 4

*-FAEEY

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




€
Q
c
®
<
o
0
=
Q2
o
®
o

Hol= A

4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty No
P-1 02-001B-BTO1 Operator Cable ==2tdt Aol & 1
p-2 02-008B-BT01 Step Motor Drive Signal Cable 28 B 73 S AHOIE 1
P-3 02-002B-BTO1 Foot Switch Input Cable ghok A 21X 13 #H ol = 1
P-4 02-011B-BT01 Solenoid Power Cable Sall-ol= MY AHolE 1
P-5 X Axis Step Motor Cable X = AH 25 £ 710|5 1
P-6 02-013B-BT01 Step Motor Power Cable A 2E MY 7ol 1
P-7 02-009B-BT01 Servo Motor Drive Signal Cable ME ZH 3 AMS 1

02-005B-BT01 Presser Foot Solenoid Cable FET &el ol AHolE 1
P8 02-030A-120H Thread Trimming Solenoid Cable AME &0l E #HolE 1
P-9 02-012B-BT01 Servo Motor Power Cable ME 2E MY 7ol 1
P-10 CA-000348-04 Sensor Input Cable MM el #HolE 1
P-11 Encoder Cable A= 2 AHolE 1
p-12 Servo Motor Auxiliary Cable ME ZE E2=x #Ho|g 1
P-13 02-003B-BTO1 Synchronizer Cable d3=ZLtold = AHolE 1
P-14 02-014B-BT01 Cooling Fan Cable HZHH 70| 2 1
pP-15 Y Axis Step Motor Cable Y § AH 25 &8 #Ho|2 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Option Mechanism
SM A

H— =

14,15,16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty No
Q-1 23-182A-120B Button Spacer Ass’y HE AHO|M(x) 1SET
Q-2 23-082A-120B Base for Button Spacer B E AHO|A H|o|A 1
Q-3 10-020W-2700 Washer HE AHo|M DMtM 2
Q-4 23-083S-120B Screw(11/64" n=40) ZILEAL 2
Q-5 23-084A-120B Button Spacer Plate A HE AHOIM A 1
Q-6 SC-0309-4120 Screw(9/64" n=40) E LA 2
Q-7 23-086A-120B Button Spacer Plate B HE AHO0|Mq B 1
Q-8 23-087S-120B Screw (11/64" n=40) ZILEAL 1
Q-9 23-088A-120B Button Spacer Plate C HE AHOIMH T C 1
Q-10 SC-0107-4111 Screw (M6XL10) E|LEA} 1
Q-11 2250255-306H Washer 2t 1
Q-12 23-090C-120B Washer kM 1
Q-13 20-149A-120H Feed Guide Plate—Option ool E Jto|E 22l —F 1
Q-14 23-094A-120B Feed Plate(Small)-Option ol &E(2)-84 1
Q-15 23-095A-120B Feed Plate(Medium)-Option ol EE(T)-=4 1
Q-16 23-096A-120B Feed Plate(Large)-Option ol SEHd)-=M 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






